General Changes

- Updates terminology throughout the *Code of Virginia* to ensure consistent usage of terms referring to entities involved in the delivery of emergency medical services, including to "emergency medical services," "emergency medical services system," "emergency medical services agency," "emergency medical services provider," "emergency medical services personnel," and "emergency medical services vehicle." These terms are defined in § 32.1-111.1.
- Clarifies difference between "emergency medical services personnel" and "emergency medical services provider." These terms are defined in § 32.1-111.1.
- Separates provisions governing organization and operation of fire departments and fire companies and delivery of fire services from provisions governing organization and operation of emergency medical services agencies and delivery of emergency medical services. These changes, affecting primarily Chapter 2 of Title 27 and Article 2.1 of Chapter 4 of Title 32.1, were made because fire services and emergency medical services are governed by two separate agencies, and while many of the provisions are similar, it is necessary to clearly spell out the requirements for each type of service. Many provisions found in Chapter 2 of Title 27 have been duplicated, with appropriate amendments, in Article 2.1 of Chapter 4 of Title 32.1.
- Reorganizes portions of both Chapter 2 of Title 27 and Article 2.1 of Chapter 4 of Title 32.1, for clarity.
- > Makes editorial changes to reflect current drafting style throughout.

Sections Amended	
2.2-507	Line 83: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology
2.2-1122	Line 123: changed "volunteer rescue squad" to "volunteer emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology.
	Line 126: editorial change to reflect current drafting style.
2.2-1205	Line 134: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology
	Line 137: struck "emergency medical services department" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
2.2-1206	Line 186: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 189: struck "emergency medical services department" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
2.2-2821.2	Lines 229-230, 231-232: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
2.2-4501	Line 293: changed "rescue squad" to " volunteer emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
4.1-206	Lines 310-311, 315-316, 318, 319-320: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
8.01-66.2	Lines 384-385, 386-387, 390-391: changed "ambulance service" to "emergency medical services and transportation provided by an emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
8.01-66.5	Lines 396-397, 399-400: changed "ambulance service" to "emergency medical services and transportation provided by an emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
8.01-66.7	Lines 417, 420, 422-423: changed "ambulance service" to "emergency medical services and transportation provided by an emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology

8.01-66.8	Lines 429-430: changed "ambulance service" to "emergency medical services and transportation provided by an emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
8.01-225	Lines 446-448: changed "emergency medical services technician" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 452-453: changed "rescue or emergency squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 459: changed "emergency medical care attendant or technician" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 545: added "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 557: changed "emergency medical services technician" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 595-596: changed emergency medical technician service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 604-605: changed "emergency medical services technician" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
8.01-226.5:2	Line 612: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
8.01-420.2	Lines 626-627: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology
8.01-581.13	Lines 632-633: changed "emergency medical services personnel" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 646: Changed "emergency medical care system" to "emergency medical services system" to reflect updated terminology
8.01-581.19	Line 693: changed "emergency medical services personnel" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.

9.1-300	Lines 703-708: changed "emergency medical technician" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology; amended definition to clarify that an emergency medical services provider is a person who "holds a valid certification issued by the Commissioner" and clarified that an emergency medical services provider may be employed by an emergency medical services agency as well as a fire department or public safety department. Line 712: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
9.1-301	Lines 722, 727, 729, 732, 735, 739, 740, 744, 748, 750: changed "emergency medical technician" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
9.1-302	Lines 751, 759-760: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
9.1-303	Lines 764, 766: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
9.1-400	Lines 777-778: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
9.1-700	Lines 814-815: struck "paramedic", "rescue worker" and "ambulance personnel" and changed "Emergency medical technician" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology.
9.1-801	Line 833: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
10.1-1141,	Lines 852-853, 860: changed "fire fighting" to "firefighting"; editorial, to reflect current drafting style. Lines 863-864: amendment changes "volunteer fire or rescue squad" to volunteer fire company or volunteer emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology.
15.2-622	Line 881: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology
15.2-831	Lines 897-898: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology

15.2-953	Line 925: changed "fire fighting" to "firefighting"; editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
	Lines 925-926 changed "nonprofit lifesaving crew or lifesaving organization, or rescue squad" to "nonprofit, volunteer emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 961-963, 964, 966-968: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 969-970: changed "emergency ambulance transportation" to "transportation by emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
15.2-954.1	Line 978: added "volunteer"; clarifying.
15.2-955	Lines 974-975: struck "rescue squad" and changed "emergency medical service organization or other organization providing similar type of services" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 983: changed "fire fighting" to "firefighting"; editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
15.2-1512.2	Lines 991, 994, 1012, 1026-1027, 1033-1034, 1039: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 1035: changed "fire fighting" to "firefighting"; editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
15.2-1714	Line 1050: changed "emergency services personnel" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 1063: changed "firemen and rescue workers" to "firefighters or emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
15.2-1716	Lines 1069-1070, 1071, 1072-1073, 1077, 1079-1080: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 1094, 1095, 1097: changed "rescue and emergency services" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology

15.2-1716.1	Line 1105: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 1110: changed "fire fighting" to "firefighting"; editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
	Line 1112: changed "rescue and emergency services" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology
16.1-228	Lines 1141, 1143: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 1143-1144: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
10 0 51 1	Line 1291: added citation to § 32.1-111.1 to clarify.
18.2-51.1	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
18.2-121.2	Lines 1319-1320: amended to change "apparatus used by members of rescue squads" to "emergency medical services vehicles" to reflect updated terminology
18.2-154	Lines 1336-1337: changed "rescue squad vehicle, ambulance or any other emergency medical vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
18.2-174.1	Lines 1340-1341: changed "a certified emergency medical services personnel" to "an emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology.
18.2-212	Line 1347: changed "ambulance" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 1347: changed "fire fighting" to "firefighting"; editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
18.2-340.16	Lines 1411, 1413-1414: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
18.2-340.23	Lines 1457, 1459-1460, 1463: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style

18.2-371Lines 1512, 1514: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Line 1515: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-371.1Lines 1529, 1531-1532: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Usen 1532: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect updated terminology ("member or member of a rescue squad" to reflect updated terminology of emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery of emergency medical services" Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-426Lines 1550-1551: changed "medical aid or ambulance service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 1554, 1556 changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Lines 1560-1551: changed "medical service" to remergency medical services to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "imergency medical service" to remergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1642: changed "iffesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services. Auge the emergency medical services. The services and provisions governing fire services and provisions governing fire services and provisions govern		
18.2-371agency" to reflect updated terminology Line 1515: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-371.1Lines 1529, 1531-1532: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Line 1532: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect updated terminology ("member or member of a rescue squad" changed to "emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery of emergency medical services" Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-426Lines 1550-1551: changed "medical aid or ambulance service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 1554, 1556 changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services "or medical services" cordical services "or medical services agency" to reflect updated services "or medical services "or medical services agency" to reflect updated services "or medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology	18.2-340.34:1	
medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-371.1Lines 1529, 1531-1532: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Line 1532: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect updated terminology ("member or member of a rescue squad" changed to "emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery of emergency medical services" Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-414.1Lines 1541-1546: changed to reflect updated terminology ("member or member of a rescue squad" changed to "emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery of emergency medical services" Other changes: editorial, to reflect updated terminology Lines 1550-1551: changed "medical aid or ambulance service" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-426Lines 1550-1551: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-1Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical services and provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services department"; lin	18.2-371	
18.2-371.1services agency" to reflect updated terminology Line 1532: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-414.1Lines 1541-1546: changed to reflect updated terminology ("member or member of a rescue squad" changed to "emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery of emergency medical services" Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-426Lines 1550-1551: changed "medical aid or ambulance service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 1554, 1556 changed "emergency medical service personnel" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27.1Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of		
medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-414.1Lines 1541-1546: changed to reflect updated terminology ("member or member of a rescue squad" changed to "emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery of emergency medical services" Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-426Lines 1550-1551: changed "medical aid or ambulance service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 1554, 1556 changed "emergency medical service personnel" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-1Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services.27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of ro medical services	18.2-371.1	
18.2-414.1Lines 1541-1546: changed to reflect updated terminology ("member or member of a rescue squad" changed to "emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery of emergency medical services" Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-426Lines 1550-1551: changed "medical aid or ambulance service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 1554, 1556 changed "emergency medical service personnel" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-1Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical services and provisions governing emergency medical services.27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of "or medical services " in energency medical response" - changes reflect separation of " or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of " or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of " or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of " or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of " or in emergency medical		
18.2-414.1member of a rescue squad" changed to "emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery of emergency medical services" Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style18.2-426Lines 1550-1551: changed "medical aid or ambulance service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 1554, 1556 changed "emergency medical service personnel" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-1Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services (or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of model and the services (or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of model and the services (or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of model and the services (or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of model and the services (or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of model and the services (or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of medical services (or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of medical services (or in emergency medical response" - changes r		Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
18.2-426Lines 1550-1551: changed "medical aid or ambulance service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 1554, 1556 changed "emergency medical service personnel" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-1Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services department"; line 1685: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of	18.2-414.1	member of a rescue squad" changed to "emergency medical services personnel" and "performance of their rescue mission" changed to "delivery
18.2-426"emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 1554, 1556 changed "emergency medical service personnel" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical 		Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
"emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology18.2-429Line 1566: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-1Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services department"; line 1685: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of	18.2-426	•
18.2-429services" to reflect updated terminology18.2-488.1Line 1571: changed "lifesaving crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-1Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical services and provisions governing emergency medical services.27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services department"; line 1685: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of		
18.2-488.1medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology22.1-279.8Line 1642: changed "chief emergency medical services official" to "chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology27-1Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.27-2Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services department"; line 1685: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of	18.2-429	
 22.1-279.8 of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology 27-1 Lines 1666, 1670-1671, 1673-1674, 1677: removed "emergency medical technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services. 27-2 Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services department"; line 1685: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of 	18.2-488.1	
 27-1 technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services. 27-2 Lines 1684 and 1696-1697: struck "emergency medical services department"; line 1685: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of 	22.1-279.8	
27-2department"; line 1685: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of	27-1	technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire
provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.	27-2	department"; line 1685: struck "or medical emergency"; line 1688 struck "or in emergency medical response" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency
Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style		Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style

27-2.1	Lines 1703, 1706, 1708-1709, 1712: removed reference to "emergency medical services," "emergency medical technicians" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-3	Lines 1720-1721, 1722-1723: removed references to "emergency medical services" and "responding to medical emergencies" - changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
27.4	Line 1730: changed citation to reflect new organization of Chapter 2.
27-4	Line 1732: removes reference to emergency medical services" changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
NEW 27-6.01	New definitions section; moved definitions of "fire company" and "fire department" from old § 27-8.1 (repealed).
NEW 27-6.02	New section governing "provision of firefighting services" - moved from § 27-23.6 (repealed)
27-6.1	Lines 1753, 1755: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-7	Lines 1759, 1763-1764, 1765-1766: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-8	Lines 1772, 1774: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Lines 1775-1776: last sentence stricken as unnecessary since amended section applies to fire companies only.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-9	Line 1782: change reflects separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style

27-10	Lines 1785, 1786: change reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Line 1787: "in the case of a fire company" stricken as unnecessary since amended section applies to fire companies only.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-11	Line 1795: Changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-13	Line 1798: change reflects separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Line 1800: "or director" stricken to reflect updated terminology, referring to head of a fire department or company as a "chief"
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-14	Lines 1804-1805: change reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Line 1805: "or directors" stricken to reflect updated terminology, referring to head of a fire department or company as a "chief"
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-15.1	Lines 1814, 1817, 1829, 1840: change reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Lines 1817, 1825, 1831: reference to "director" stricken to reflect updated terminology, referring to head of a fire department or company as a "chief"
	Line 1833-1834: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
NEW 27-15.1:1	New section relating to penalty for refusing or neglect to obey an order of chief or other officer in command ; moved from § 27-19 (repealed) with changes to reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
27-15.2	Lines 1855, 1857: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style

27-17	Lines 1864, 1866-1867, 1868: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-17.1	Lines 1870, 1871, 1873: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
27-20	Line 1876: reference to "director" stricken to reflect updated terminology, referring to head of a fire department or company as a "chief"
27-21	All changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-23.1	Lines 1888, 1889, 1896-1897, 1908: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
27-23.2	Line 1912: change reflects separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial.
27-23.3	Lines 1917, 1918: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Other changes: editorial.
27-23.4	Lines 1922, 1923: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
27-23.5	Lines 1926, 1928, 1930, 1931, 1932: changes reflect separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
27-23.9	Line 1935: change reflects separation of provisions governing fire services and provisions governing emergency medical services.
	Lines 1940-1945: new language added to clarify incident command when one or more fire companies or fire departments and one or more emergency medical services agencies are called to provide joint services in any district or political subdivision.
29.1-355	Line 1965: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style

29.1-530.4	Line 1972: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology.
29.1-702	Lines 2007-2008: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
29.1-733.7	Lines 2072-2073: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology.
32.1-45.1	Lines 2110-2111, 2118-2119, 2123-2124: struck "paramedic", changed "emergency medical technician" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style
32.1-46.02	Lines 2176-2178: changed "certified emergency medical technicians intermediate" and "emergency medical technicians paramedic" to "emergency medical services providers who hold an emergency medical technician intermediate or emergency medical technician paramedic certification issued by the Commissioner" and to reflect updated terminology
32.1-111.1	Lines 2185-2187: struck definition of "agency", replaced with definition of "emergency medical services agency" lines 2195-2199.
	Lines 2188-2191: struck definition of "ambulance" - an ambulance is a type of emergency medical services vehicle, defined on lines 2226-2229. Moved "The word "ambulance" may not appear on any vehicle, vessel or aircraft that does not hold a valid permit." to line 2717-2718, §32.1-111.6.E
	Lines 2199-2202: added definition of "emergency medical services"
	Lines 2208-2213: amended definition of emergency medical services personnel to reflect updated terminology.
	Lines 2217-2219: amended definition of "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology.
	Lines 2220-2225: added definition of emergency medical services system.
	Lines 2230-2231: added definition of "Office of Emergency Medical Services"
32.1-111.2	Lines 2237, 2241: changed "emergency medical service" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style

32.1-111.3	Lines 2250-2260: editorial.
52.1-111.5	Line 2251: changed "emergency medical care" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology.
	Lines 2261-2264: editorial.
	Line 2261: changed "emergency medical care" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology; other changes editorial.
	Lines 2271-2272: changed "health manpower involved in emergency medical services" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology.
	Lines 2273-2275: editorial.
	Line 2282: added "personnel" to clarify
	Line 2307: added "agencies" to clarify
	Line 2310: added "personnel and vehicles" to clarify
	Lines 2310, 2313: added "services" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 2312: added "emergency medical services" to clarify
	Lines 2239, 2341-2342, 2352, 2353-2354, 2364, 2373-2374, 2393: changed "Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board" to "Advisory Board" to reflect current drafting style.
	Line 2365: changed "director" to "Agency chief" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 2366-2367, 2367, 2368: changed "provider" to "hospital or agency" to reflect updated terminology.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
	Lines 2421-2422: added "Financial Assistance and Review" to clarify
32.1-111.4	Line 2422: changed "workdays" to "business days" to reflect current drafting style
	Lines 2433-2434: changed "emergency medical response unit" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
NEW 32.1-111.4:1.	New section; moves provisions governing statewide emergency medical services advisory board from §32.1-111.10 (repealed)
NEW 32.1-111.4:2	New section; moves provisions governing regional emergency medical services councils from § 32.1-111.11 (repealed)

NEW 32.1-111.4:3	New section governing provision of emergency medical services; language mirrors language in § 27-6.02, addressing provision of firefighting services (previously § 27-23.6 relating to provision of firefighting and emergency medical services) change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.4:4	New section relating to emergency medical services personnel and equipment going or being sent beyond territorial limits of a county, city, or town; language mirrors language in § 27-1 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.4:5	New section relating to contracts of counties, cities and towns to furnish emergency medical services, public liability insurance to cover claims arising out of mutual aid agreements; language mirrors language in §§ 27- 2, 27-2.1, 27-3, and 27-3.1 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.4:6	New section relating to establishment of emergency medical services agencies as departments of local government; language mirrors provisions in §§ 27-6.1, 27-7 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.4:7	New section governing establishment of emergency medical services agencies as nongovernmental entities; language mirrors provisions in §§ 27-8, 27-9, 27-10, and 27-13 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.4:8	New section relating to ordinances as to emergency medical services agencies; language mirrors provisions in § 27-14 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
32.1-111.5	Editorial changes

32.1-111.6Lines 2701, 2702, 2704, 2706, 2710, 2714: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2693, 2696, 2701: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2717-2718: added "the word "ambulance" shall not appear on any vehicle, vessel or aircraft that does not hold a valid permit as an emergency medical services vehicle." Language moved from 32.1-111.1 Other changes: editorial, to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2723-2724: changed "ambulance services" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.6:1Lines 2726, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Uine 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Line 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Line 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.8Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to "emergency me		
terminology. Lines 2717-2718: added "the word "ambulance" shall not appear on any vehicle, vessel or aircraft that does not hold a valid permit as an emergency medical services vehicle." Language moved from 32.1-111.1 Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.6:1 Line 2721: struck "permits" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2723-2724: changed "ambulance services" to emergency medical services vehicle transportation services" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.6:1 Lines 2726, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" vehicle other changes: editorial, to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2720, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2720, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2720: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.8 Lines 2735, 2735, 2735, 2736; changed "gency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Utines 2735, 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772; changed "agency" to "emergency medical services or to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2746, 2747, 2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology. Li	32.1-111.6	
vehicle, vessel or aircraft that does not hold a valid permit as an emergency medical services vehicle." Language moved from 32.1-111.1 Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.6:1Line 2721: struck "permits" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2723-2724: changed "ambulance services" to emergency medical services vehicle transportation services" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.7Lines 2726, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.8Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Dither changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.9Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services personnel who is certified to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2759: changed "agency head" to "he chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology		
32.1-111.6:1Line 2721: struck "permits" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2723-2724: changed "ambulance services" to emergency medical services vehicle transportation services" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.7Lines 2726, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Line 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.7Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.8Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency to "certified as an emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency to reflect updated terminology Lines 2751, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical se		vehicle, vessel or aircraft that does not hold a valid permit as an emergency
 32.1-111.6:1 Lines 2723-2724: changed "ambulance services" to emergency medical services vehicle transportation services" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.7 Lines 2726, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Line 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.8 32.1-111.8 Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.8 Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2754: 2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2754: 2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2754: 2755; changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2754: 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2761, 2763; changed "agency head" to "chief" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology. Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical 		Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
Lines 2723-2724: changed "ambulance services" to emergency medical services vehicle transportation services" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.7Lines 2726, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Line 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.8Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.9Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754.2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754.2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754.2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754.2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754.2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754.2755 changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754.2755 changed	22.1.111.6.1	Line 2721: struck "permits" to reflect updated terminology.
32.1-111.7Lines 2726, 2728-2729: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology. Line 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.8Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.8Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2759: changed "agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2759: changed "agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology	32.1-111.0:1	
 32.1-111.7 services" to reflect updated terminology. Line 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.8 Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.9 Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2759: changed "agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2751, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology 		Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.8Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.9Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Line 2761, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical services agency" to "effect updated terminology	32.1-111.7	
32.1-111.8Lines 2732, 2733, 2735, 2736: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.9Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology 		Line 2729: changed "vehicle" to "emergency medical services" vehicle
 32.1-111.8 services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2735, 2737: changed "permit" to "license" to reflect updated terminology. Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style. 32.1-111.9 Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services personnel who is certified as an emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2761, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical 		Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
terminology.Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.32.1-111.9Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services personnel who is certified as an emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2761, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical terminology	32.1-111.8	
32.1-111.9 Lines 2746, 2749, 2759, 2761, 2762-2763, 2767-2768, 2772: changed "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services personnel who is certified as an emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2761, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical		
 32.1-111.9 "agency" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2746-2747: struck "or other governmental entity licensed or certified by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services personnel who is certified as an emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2761, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical 		Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
 by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2754-2755 changed "provider who is certified" to "emergency medical services personnel who is certified as an emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2761, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical 	32.1-111.9	
 medical services personnel who is certified as an emergency medical services provider" to reflect updated terminology Line 2759: changed "agency head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2761, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical 		by the Office of Emergency Medical Services" to reflect updated
terminology Lines 2761, 2763: changed "the agency head" to "the chief of the emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical		medical services personnel who is certified as an emergency medical
emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology Lines 2755, 2767, 2771: changed "provider" to "emergency medical		

32.1-111.12	2779, 2790 Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
32.1-111.13	Line 2795: changed "State Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board Executive Committee " to "Advisory Board Executive Committee" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
32.1-111.14	Line 2800: Changed "emergency services" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 2805, 2806, 2810, 2815, 2817, 2820: added "licensed" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 2806, 2807, 2814, 2820, 2831: changed "agency to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 2829-2830: changed "ambulance" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
NEW 32.1-111.14:1	New section, relating to establishment of emergency medical services zones or districts; tax levies - language mirrors §27-23.1 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.14:2	New section, relating to exclusion of certain areas form emergency medical services zones or districts and exception of such areas from certain levies- language mirrors § 27-23.5 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.14:3	New section, relating to advances by counties or cities to emergency medical services zones or districts; reimbursement; validation of prior advances - language mirrors § 27-23.2, 27-23.3 and 27-23.4 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.14:4	New section, relating to authority of emergency medical services agency chiefs or other attendant in charge when operating at an emergency incident; penalty for refusal to obey orders - language mirrors § 27-15.1

NEW 32.1-111.14:5	New section, relating to supervision and control of joint services of emergency medical services agencies; supervision and control of join services of emergency medical services agencies and fire companies or fire departments - language mirrors §27-23.9 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.14:6	New section, relating to penalty for disobeying emergency medical services agency chief or other officer in command - language mirrors §27- 19 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.14:7	New section, relating to purchase, maintenance, etc. of equipment and donated equipment - language mirrors § 27-15.2 Reference to "all equipment purchased after Oct. 1, 1970, shall be equipped with threads of USA Standard B2.3, B2.4 of the American Standards Association" was deletedchange reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
NEW 32.1-111.14:8	New section, relating to entry of buildings and premises adjoining during a medical emergency - language mirrors §§ 27-17 and 27-17.1 change reflects the separation of provisions governing delivery of firefighting services and delivery of emergency medical services
32.1-111.15	Lines 2979, 2983: changed "health care practitioners" to "health care providers" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
32.1-116.1:1	Lines 2989, 2991, and 2994: changed "provider" to "personnel" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
32.1-116.3	Line 3013: changed "ambulance or mobile intensive care units" to "emergency medical services vehicles" to reflect updated terminology Lines 3030, 3034: struck "paramedic" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
32.1-283.2	Lines 3087-3088: added "local emergency medical services agency chief" Line 3089: reduced number of additional persons as may be appointed to serve on the local or regional child fatality review team from five to four to keep total membership of the teams consistent
32.1-291.12	Line 3127: changed "paramedic" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology

33.1-46.2	Lines 3142: changed "ambulance" and "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services vehicles to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
33.1-56.3	Lines 3334-3335: changed "ambulance" and "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services vehicles to reflect updated terminology
33.1-200.1	Lines 3349, 3350-3351: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 3350: changed "head" to "chief" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 3356: changed "rescue squad vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
33.1-252	Lines 3382-3383: changed "ambulances" to "emergency medical services vehicles" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
35.1-25	Lines 3459-3460: changed "rescue squads" to "emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology
38.2-1904	Lines 3514, 3515-3516, 3517: changed "lifesaving or volunteer rescue squad members" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 3519: changed "rescue squad member" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
38.2-2005	Lines 3571, 3573-3574, 3574-3575: changed "lifesaving or rescue squad members" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 3577: changed "rescue squad member" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
38.2-2201	Lines 3601-3602: changed "ambulance" to" emergency medical services vehicle transportation" to reflect updated terminology
38.2-2202	Lines 3775-3776: changed "ambulance" to" emergency medical services vehicle transportation" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.

38.2-3407.9	Lines 3820-3821, 3831-3832, 3834, 3835, 3845: changed "ambulance" to" emergency medical services vehicle transportation" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 3831-3832: changed "ambulance, rescue or lifesaving vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 3837-3838: stricken language no longer necessary as a result of updated terminology.
40.1-79.01	Lines 3858-3859: changed "rescue squad" to" emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
40.1-103	Lines 3877, 3879: changed "rescue squad" to" emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 3880: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
44-146.28	Line 3914: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
45.1-161.199	Lines 3950-3953: updated to reflect current terminology
43.1-101.177	Lines 3949, 3954, 3956, 3959, 3962: changed "personnel" to "provider" to reflect updated terminology
46.2.208	Lines 4057-4058: updated to reflect current terminology
46.2-208	Lines 4059-4060, 4061, 4062-4063, 4068, 4070, 4072: changed "rescue squad" to "Emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 4064: added "personnel"; clarifying.
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
46.2-334.01	Line 4282: changed "rescue squad personnel" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-502	Lines 4314-4315: changed "rescue squads" to "emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-644.2	Line 4324: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology

Line 4330: changed "ambulance" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
Lines 4331-4332, 4333, 4336-4337: changed "lifesaving or first aid crew or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
Line 4327: changed "ambulance or lifesaving and first aid vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
Lines 4431-4432, 4548-4550: updated to reflect current terminology, eliminating references to "rescue services" and adding references to "emergency medical services provided by nonprofit emergency medical services agencies"
Line 4443: changed "permit" to "license"
Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
Line 4626: changed "rescue squad members" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
Lines 4627-4628: changed "squad" to "emergency medical services agency or fire company" to reflect updated terminology
Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
Lines 4633-4635: changed "vehicles operated as ambulances by private ambulance services" to "emergency medical services vehicles operated by emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology
Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
Lines 4649-4650, 4653-4654: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
Lines 4655-4656: added clarified that members are "members of the volunteer emergency medical services agency and members of the volunteer emergency medical services agency auxiliary"
Lines 4683, 4685-4686, 4696, 4700-4701, 4861: changed "rescue squads" to "emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology
Lines 4715, 4716: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
Line 4879: changed "member of a rescue squad" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.

46.2-915.1	Line 4886: changed "rescue squad personnel" to "Emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
46.2-920	Line 4985: changed "ambulance, rescue, or lifesaving vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 4986-4987: changed "supplying resuscitation or emergency relief" to "providing emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-921	Lines 5024, 5026: changed "rescue squad vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-1020	Lines 5037-5038: changed "rescue squads" to "emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-1023	Lines 5050-5051: changed "ambulance, rescue, or lifesaving vehicles" to "emergency medical services vehicles" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-1024	Lines 5063-5065: changed "member of a volunteer rescue squad" to "member of a volunteer emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology; struck " ambulance driver employed by a privately owned ambulance service" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-1025	Line 5090: changed "ambulance, rescue, and lifesaving vehicles" to "emergency medical services vehicles" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-1027	Line 5140: changed "rescue" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 5141: struck "or ambulances"; unnecessary due to updated terminology
46.2-1028	Lines 5145-5146: changed "ambulance, rescue, or lifesaving vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
46.2-1029.2	Lines 5153-5154: changed "ambulance, rescue squad, or any other emergency vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-1044	Lines 5170-5171: changed "ambulance, rescue, or lifesaving vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology

46.2-1052	Line 5246: changed "ambulance, rescue squad vehicle, or any other emergency medical vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
	State changes, cuitoriai, to reflect current drarting style.
46.2-1076	Lines 5260-5263: struck "ambulance" from subdivision 2 and added new subdivision 4 relating to emergency medical services vehicles to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
46.2-1077.1	Lines 5278-5279: changed "life saving, or rescue vehicle or ambulance" with "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
46.2-1078.1	Line 5322: changed "ambulance, rescue, or lifesaving vehicle" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 5323: changed "supplying resuscitation or emergency relief" to "emergency medical services" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-1239	Line 5337-5338: changed "building hosing rescue squad equipment or ambulances" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
46.2-1900	Line 5458: changed "ambulances" to "emergency medical services vehicles" to reflect updated terminology
46.2-2000.1,	Line 5521: changed "ambulances" to "emergency medical services vehicles" to reflect updated terminology
51.1-153	Lines 5549-5550: changed "emergency medical technician" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
51.1-155	Line 5611: changed "emergency medical technician" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
51.1-169	Line 5669: changed "emergency medical technician" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
51.1-1200	Lines 5786-5787: changed "rescue squad workers" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.

51.1-1201	Lines 5814, 5815: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
51.1-1203	Lines 5833-5834: changed "rescue squad member" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 5834-5835: changed "rescue or emergency medical squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
51.1-1204	Lines 5847-5848, 5849, 5850-5851: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
51.1-1206	Lines 5859-5860, 5888-5889, 5903-5904, 5906-5907, 5977, 5920: changed "rescue squad worker" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 5862-5863, 5891-5892, 5895-5896, 5897: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
51.1-1207	Line 5926: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 5930: changed "rescue squad worker" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
51.1-1208	Lines 5935-5936: changed "rescue squad worker" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 5937: changed "squad" to "agency" to reflect updated terminology
53.1-47	Lines 5948-5949: changed "lifesaving or first aid crews, rescue squads" to :emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
53.1-133.8	Line 5957: changed "lifesaving or first aid crews, rescue squads" to :emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
54.1-829	Line 5977: changed "ambulance" to "emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology

54.1-3408	Lines 6079-6081, 6192-6194: changed "certified emergency medical technician intermediate or emergency technician paramedics" to "emergency medical services provider who holds an advanced life support certificate issued by the Commissioner of Health" to reflect updated terminology. Line 6082: changed emergency medical services "personnel" to "provider".
56-484.14	Line 6212: changed "emergency medical service agency" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
57-60	Line 6280: updated cross reference to reflect structural changes to Article 2.1 of Chapter 4 of Title 32.1
58.1-1404	Lines 6322-6323: struck "volunteer sea rescue squad" and changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency to reflect updated terminology
58.1-1505	Lines 6336-6337: changed "air ambulance services" to "air transportation services using an emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
58.1-2226	Lines 6381-6382: changed "air ambulance services" to "air transportation services using an emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
58.1-2235	Lines 6414-6415, 6420: changed "air ambulance services" to "air transportation services using an emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
58.1-2250	Lines 6434-6435: changed "air ambulance services" to "air transportation services using an emergency medical services vehicle" to reflect updated terminology
58.1-2259	Line 6480: changed "rescue squads" to "emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology Line 6481: changed "rescue purposes" to "emergency medical services purposes" to reflect updated terminology

58.1-2403	Lines 6569-6570: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
58.1-3506	Lines 6711-6712, 6713-6714, 6715-6716: changed "members of a volunteer rescue squad" to "volunteer emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 6711-6712, 6713, 6715-6716, 6717-6718: changed "volunteer rescue squad member" to "volunteer emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 6714, 6719, 6731: changed "member" to "volunteer" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 6723-6724, 6743: changed "chief or head of the volunteer organization" to "chief of the volunteer emergency medical services agency or volunteer fire department" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 6726-6727, 6736-6737, 6738, 6740-6741, 6744 : changed " rescue squad" to " emergency medical services agency"
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
58.1-3610	Lines 6907-6908: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
58.1-3833	Line 6917: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
58.1-3840	Line 6995: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
63.2-100	Lines 7066, 7068: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 7068-7069: changed "emergency medical technicians" to "emergency medical services providers" to reflect updated terminology
63.2-1515	Lines 7300-7301: changed "rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology

65.2-101	Lines 7334-7335, 7341-7343, 7411-7412: changed "lifesaving or volunteer rescue squad members" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 7336, 7413, 7419, 7429, 7423-7424, 7427-7428: struck "volunteer emergency medical technicians" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 7510-7511: changed "volunteer lifesaving or rescue squad members" to "members of a volunteer emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 7512-7513: changed "volunteer lifesaving or rescue squad" to "members of a volunteer emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 7424-7425: changed "squads" to "emergency medical services agencies" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 7511: changed "volunteer fire fighting, lifesaving or rescue squad"" to "fire department or emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 7411: added "an emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 7513: changed "squad" to "fire department" to clarify
	Line 7536: changed "lifesaving or rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
	Other changes: editorial, to reflect current drafting style.
65.2-102	Lines 7591-7592: changed "emergency medical technicians, lifesaving and rescue squad members" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 7592-7593: changed "lifesaving or rescue squad members" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Lines 7594-7595, 7596: changed "lifesaving and rescue squad" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology
65.2-402	Line 7662: changed "lifesaving and rescue squad members" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
65.2-402.1	Line 7671: struck "paramedic", changed "emergency medical technician" to "emergency medical services personnel" to reflect updated terminology
	Line 7671: added "salaried or volunteer" to clarify
66-25.1	Lines 7749-7750: changed "lifesaving or first aid crews, rescue squads" to "emergency medical services agency" to reflect updated terminology

Sections Repealed	
27-8.1	Definitions section; moved to new §27-6.01
27-19	Penalty for disobeying chief or other officer in command; moved to new § 27-15.1:1
27-23.6	Provision of firefighting or emergency medical services; moved to new § 27-6.02
32.1-111.10	State Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board; purpose; membership; duties; reimbursement of expenses; staff support; moved to new § 32.1-111.4:1
32.1-111.11	Regional emergency medical services councils; moved to new § 32.1- 111.4:2